AYU-C1/221/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.298/2024/AYUSH



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Ayush Department - Mapping of Ayush facilities on the Ayush Asset Mapping Tool "PM - Gatishakti Ayush Asset Mapping Tool (PGAAMT)" - Appointment of Nodal Officer representing the State for effective coordination with Ministry of Ayush - Orders issued.

AYUSH (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.298/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-08-2024

- Read:- (1) Letter No.12020/4/2022-AYUSH GRID Cell dated 08.07.2024 from Ministry of Ayush, Govt of India, New Delhi.
 - (2) Minutes of the meeting held on 11.07.2024 at 11.00 a.m. under the Chairpersonship of Ms. Kavita Garg, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Ayush.

ORDER

The Ministry of Ayush has developed an Android mobile based Ayush Asset Mapping tool namely "PM - Gatishakti Ayush Asset Mapping Tool (PGAAMT)" for the mapping of Ayush assets. An orientation session in virtual mode regarding effective use of the above tool was held on 11.07.2024 under the Chairpersonship of Joint Secretary, Ministry of Ayush for different stakeholders. As per the decision in the minutes of the said meeting read as 2nd paper above, a dedicated Nodal officer from all States/UTs and Autonomous Bodies has to be nominated for effective co-ordination with Ministry of Ayush.

Government examined the case in detail and are pleased to appoint the State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission as Nodal Officer representing the State for effective co-ordination with the Ministry of Ayush in the matter.

State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala

Dr.D.Sajith Babu IAS

+919778426060 (Mob); 0471-2474550 (Off)

E-mail: smdnamkerala@gmail.com

(By order of the Governor) SEEMA S JOINT SECRETARY

1. The Secretary to Govt., Ministry of Ayush, Govt of India, New Delhi (with C/L).

AYU-C1/221/2024-AYUSH G.O.(Rt)No.298/2024/AYUSH

² The State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 3. The Director, Indian Systems of Medicine, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Director, Homoeopathy Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Director, Ayurveda Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 6. The Principal & Controlling Officer, Govt. Homeopathic Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 7. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/Audit, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 8. Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department. (For publication)
- 9. Stock File/Office Copy (AYU-C1/221/2024-AYUSH)

Forwarded / By order,

Section Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. Private Secretary to Minister(Ayush).
- 2. P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary (Ayush).
- 3. C.A. to Joint Secretary (Ayush).